Date' as December 18, 2018 pursuant to Orders passed 
by both the NCLTs respectively filed with Registrar of 
Companies ('ROC') as on that date. The 'Appointed Date' 
was October 01, 2018 as approved by both the NCLTs.

The Share Exchange Ratio for the Amalgamation was 
139:10 i.e. 139 (One Hundred and Thirty Nine) fully paid-up 
equity shares of the Bank for every 10 (Ten) fully paid-up 
equity shares held in erstwhile Capital First Limited.

Further, pursuant to the effectiveness of the Scheme on 
December 18, 2018, the Allotment, Transfer and Routine 
Matters Committee of the Board of Directors of the Bank,